REC(

08-05-2002



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

		Attorney Docket No. 59150-8018			
	To the Honorable Assistant 102178 original document				
1. Add'l	Name of conveying party: Sanjay Kapoor Akira Kobayashi 7-30.02 Hiroshi Takatsuji names of conveying parties attached? □ Yes ☑ No	2. Name/address of receiving parties: National Institute of Agrobiological Sciences 2-1-2, Kannondai, Tsukuba-shi Ibaraki 305-8602 JAPAN; and Bio-Oriented Technology Research Advancement Institution 40-2, Nisshin-cho 1-chome, Omiya-shi, Saitama 331-8537 JAPAN Add'l names of receiving parties attached? □ Yes ☒ No			
3.	Nature of conveyance: ☑ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Other ☐ Change of Name ☐ Reassignment Date of execution: 21 June 2002				
5.	Application number(s) and/or patent number(s): If this document is being filed with a new application, the date of signature by the first named inventor was:				
	A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/130,731 filed 11/19/99	B. Patent No.(s)			
	Additional numbers	s attached: ☐ Yes ☑ No ☐ ☐			
6.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total No. of applications and patents involved: one (1)			
	Perkins Coie LLP P.O. Box 2168 Palo Alto, CA 94026 (650) 838-4300	8. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41): \$40.00 Please Charge Deposit Account No. 50-2207 for the amount due.			
		9. Total number of pages, including cover sheet, attachments and document: 3			
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE			
10. Ja Nar	is true and correct and any atta original document.	belief, the foregoing information ached copy is a true copy of the mit Muhlly July 25.2002 gnature			

00000185 E02207 08/08/2002 DBYRNE 40,00 Cr

> **PATENT REEL: 013137 FRAME: 0906**

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, WE, Sanjay KAPOOR of C-102 Lifesquare Teshirogi, 9-10, Matsushiro 4-chome, Tsukuba-shi, Ibaraki 305-0035 Japan, Akira KOBAYASHI of D-204 Nogyoshikenjoshukusha, 1, Minami 5-chome, Higashinijo, Menuro-cho, Kasai-gun, Hokkaido 082-0052 Japan and Hiroshi TAKATSUJI of C/O NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF AGROBIOLOGICAL SCIENCES, 2-1-2, Kannondai, Tsukuba-shi, Ibaraki 305-8602 Japan

having invented certain new and useful improvements in:

METHOD FOR REDUCING POLLEN FERTILITY USING POLLEN-SPECIFIC ZINC FINGER TRANSCRIPTION FACTOR GENES

for which I am about to make application for Letters Patent of the United States, the said application having been executed by me on this day of ______, 2002, do hereby, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, sell, assign, and transfer unto

NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF AGROBIOLOGICAL SCIENCES having principal place of business at:

2-1-2, Kannondai, Tsukuba-shi, Ibaraki 305-8602 Japan

and

BIO-ORIENTED TECHNOLOGY RESEARCH ADVANCEMENT INSTITUTION

having principal place of business at:

40-2, Nisshin-cho 1-chome, Omiya-shi, Saitama 331-8537 Japan

the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions, and in all foreign countries with all rights under the International Convention including the right to claim priority, and the entire and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 013137 FRAME: 0907 the United States and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all Letter Patent when granted, solely to the said

NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF AGROBIOLOGICAL SCIENCES

and

BIO-ORIENTED TECHNOLOGY RESEARCH ADVANCEMENT INSTITUTION

for its sole use, and that of its successors, and assigns.

Signed at _	Ibaraki, Japan	, on this _	218t	day of
June	, 2002.	Joujan	Hapoor	
		Sanjay KAP	OOR	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Notary				
Signed at _	Hokkericho Japan	, on this _	2/	day of
Jyne	_, 2002.	africa Akira KOBA	Kola YASHI /	yadri
Notary				
Signed at	Ibaraki, Japa	\sim , on this	21+4	_ day of
June	, 2002.	Hiroshi TAK	<u>Takatı</u> KATSUJI	uji
Notary		~ F 2		

Page 2 of 2

PATENT RECORDED: 07/30/2002 REEL: 013137 FRAME: 0908